
County/Tribe Position Contact Phone Email Fax Location Address

Primary Amber Taylor 608-339-4363 amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us

Backup Cindi Hildebrand 608-339-4505 cindi.hildebrand@co.adams.wi.us

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Lorrie Randall 715-682-7127 Ext.1411 socserdirector@badriver.com

Backup Liz Nelson 715-682-7127 Ext.1407 ess@badriver.com

Primary Bonnie Roemhild 715-537-6828 bonnie.roemhild@co.barron.wi.us

Backup Candi Gillett 715-537-6304 candi.gillett@co.barron.wi.us

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Chelsey Groessl 920-448-6363 chelsey.groessl@browncountywi.gov

Backup Becky Salentine 920-448-6057 rebecca.salentine@browncountywi.gov

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Karla Brunberg 715-349-7600 Ext.1237 Karla.Brunberg@BurnettCountyWi.gov

Backup Carolyn Carroll 715-349-7600 Ext.1235 Carolyn.Carroll@BurnettCountyWi.gov

Primary Mitch Birkey 920-849-1630 mitch.birkey@calumetcounty.org

Backup Jennifer Schmidlkofer 920-849-1400 jennife.schmidlkofer@calumetcounty.org

Chippewa Primary Elizabeth Nyhus 715-726-7856 enyhus@chippewacountywi.gov 715-726-7833 Department of Human Services
711 N Bridge St, Room 305

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-1877

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Carol Sjoblom 608-742-9220 carol.sjoblom@columbiacountywi.gov

Backup Kathy Smith 608-742-9220 kathy.smith@columbiacountywi.gov

Primary Mendy Chesebro 608-326-0297 mchesebro@co.crawford.wi.gov

Backup Allison McCullick 608-326-1146 amccullick@co.crawford.wi.gov

Primary Vacant N/A vacant@countyofdane.com

Backup Step Unit Supervisor 608-242-4575 vacant@countyofdane.com

Primary Amy Beranek 920-386-3955 aberanek@co.dodge.wi.us

Backup Renee Lyman 920-386-4825 rlyman@co.dodge.wi.us

Primary Eric Olson 920-746-2244 eolson@co.door.wi.us

Backup Carol Wautlet 920-746-2248 cwautlet@co.door.wi.us

Economic Support

N/A

Crawford County Health & Human 

Services

Dane County Job Center

Dodge County Human Services & 

Health Dept

Door County Department of 

Human Services

Department of Health and Human 

Service

N/A

Bad River Department of Social 

and Family Services

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Bayfield County Dept of Human 

Services

Brown County Human Services

Economic Support

Department of Health and Human 

Services

N/A

Buffalo

Brown

Adams

Ashland

Bad River Band of Lake Superior 

Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Barron

Bayfield

Burnett

Calumet

Clark

Columbia

Crawford

Dane

Dodge

Door

Income Maintenance Agency Contacts for Institutes for Mental Disease (IMD)

PO Box 1090

Green Bay, WI 54305

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

7410 County Road K, #280

Siren, WI 54872

N/A

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

108 E North St

Friendship, WI 53934

72772 Elm St

PO Box 55

Odanah, WI 54861

N/A 

335 E Monroe Ave, Room 338

Barron, WI 54812

PO Box 100

Washburn, WI 54891

N/A

225 N Beaumont Rd, Ste 326

Prairie du Chien, WI 53821

1819 Aberg Ave

Madison, WI 53704

199 County Highway DF

Juneau, WI 53039

Government Center

421 Nebraska St

Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

608-793-6522

N/A

608-326-4395

608-242-7410

608-339-4585

N/A 

715-682-7883

715-537-6363

715-373-6130

920-448-6465

608-793-6522

715-349-2145

N/A

920-386-4012

920-746-2355
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County/Tribe Position Contact Phone Email Fax Location Address

Primary N/A 715-395-1544 Ext 2 N/A 

Backup Cary Breitlow 715-395-7330 cary.breitlow@douglascountywi.org

Primary Jessica Lindstrom 715-231-2807                       jlindstrom@co.dunn.wi.us

Backup Amanda Bohatta 715-231-2784 econ_support@co.dunn.wi.us

  Eau Claire Primary Jane Olson 715-839-6475 jane.olson@eauclairecounty.gov 715-831-5658 DHS
  721 Oxford Ave

  Eau Claire, WI 54701

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Heather Merten 920-929-3498

Backup Deb Bohlman 920-929-3921

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Katheryn Tupper 715-478-4896 katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov

Backup Maggie Calhoun 715-478-4501 Maggie.Calhoun@fcp-nsn.gov 

Primary Cece Fishnick 608-723-2136 Ext.126 cfishnic@grantdss.com

Backup Kathy Pozorski 608-723-2136 Ext.117 kpozorski@co.grant.wi.gov

Primary Laci Bainbridge 608-328-9382 lbainbridge@gchsd.org

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Shelby Jensen 920-294-4070 sjensen@greenlakecountywi.gov

Backup Hiedi Westenberger 920-294-4070 hwestenberger@greenlakecountywi.gov

Primary Teresa Bahr 608-930-9814 Teresa.bahr@iowacounty.org

Backup Kate Chambers 608930-9805 kate.chambers@iowacounty.org

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Michael Last 920-675-4637 michaell@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Backup Julie Ihlenfeld 920-674-8155 juliei@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Primary Diana Wood 608-847-2400 dwood@juneaucountywi.gov

Backup April Lee 608-847-9274 alee@juneaucountywi.gov

Primary Nicole Boyer 262-697-4622 nicole.boyer@kenoshacountywi.gov

Backup Barbara Goode 262-857-1960 Barbara.goode@kenoshacountywi.gov

Primary Janine Bowers 920-388-7030 bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org

Backup Tracy Koller 920-388-7030 koller.tracy@kewauneeco.org

ess@fdlco.wi.gov

Economic Support

Jefferson County Human Services

N/A 

N/A

Department of Human Services

N/A

Fond du Lac County Dept of Social 

Services

Forest County DSS

Potawatomi Economic Support 

Department

N/A

Human Services

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Department of Social Services

N/A

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Dunn County Department of 

Human Services and ADRC

Florence

Fond du Lac

Forest

Forest County Potawatomi 

Community

Grant

Douglas

Dunn

Green

Green Lake

Iowa

Iron

Jackson

Jefferson

Juneau

Kenosha

Kewaunee

1316 N 4th St, Ste 400

Superior, WI 54880

3001 US Hwy 12 East, Suite 160

Menomonie, WI 54751

N/A

50 N Portland St

Fond du Lac, WI 54935

303 W Chapel St, Ste 2300

Dodgeville, WI 53533

N/A

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

N3995 Annex Road

Jefferson, WI 53549

N/A 

200 E Madison St

Crandon, WI 54520

5415 Everybody's Road

PO Box 340

Crandon, WI 54520

N/A

N3152 State Road 81

Monroe, WI 53566

571 County Road A

PO Box 588

Green Lake, WI 54941

N/A

810 Lincoln Street

Kewaunee, WI 54216

715395-1370

715-232-5987

N/A

608-328-9487

920-294-4139

608-935-0371

715-561-2128

N/A

920-929-3355

715-478-2847

715-478-7294

608-793-6522

920-674-6113

N/A 

N/A

920-388-7124
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County/Tribe Position Contact Phone Email Fax Location Address

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Jaymie Hammer 715-634-8934 Ext 7458 jaymie.hammer@lco-nsn.gov

Backup Marie Berger 715-634-7458 marie.Berger@lco-nsn.gov

Primary Raelle Allen 715-588-4319 rallen@ldftribe.com

Backup   Taryn Williams   715-588-4320   taryn.williams@ldftribe.com

Primary Melissa Zasada 608-776-4800 mzasada@lchsd.org

Backup Lynnette Boatman 608-776-4800 lboatman@lchsd.org

Primary Patsy Rolo 715-627-6510 prolo@co.langlade.wi.us

Backup Ruth Tveten 715-627-6514 rtveten@co.langlade.wi.us

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Debra Williquette 920-683-4266 debrawilliquette@manitowoccountywi.gov

Backup Lori Joas 920-683-6998 lorijoas@manitowoccountywi.gov

Primary Kris Weden 715-261-7565 kris.weden@marathoncounty.gov

Backup Nicole Rolain 715-261-7566 nicole.rolain@marathoncounty.gov

Primary Michel Kacalo 715-732-7727 Michel.Kacalo@marinettecountywi.gov

Backup Grant Kuehnl 715-732-7735 Grant.Kuehnl@marinettecountywi.gov

Primary Linda Glass 608-297-3124 lglass@co.marquette.wi.us

Backup Annette Eckes 608-297-3124 aeckes@co.marquette.wi.us

Primary Sue Blodgett 715-799-5117 sblodgett@mitw.org

Backup LuAnn Warrington 715-799-5117 lwarrington@mitw.org

Primary Russell Yancey 414--289-6592 ryancey@milwcnty.com

Backup Richard Kopp 414-289-6438 rkopp@milwcnty.com

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary CARES Admin 920-834-7000 caresadmin@ocontocountywi.gov

Backup Heather Ondik 920-834-7026 heather.ondik@ocontocountywi.gov

Primary Lori Garber 715-362-1465 lgarber@oneidacountywi.gov

Backup Karen Smith 715-362-1454 ksmith@oneidacountywi.gov

Primary Barbara Metoxen 920-490-3777 bmetoxen@oneidanation.org

Backup Mary Motquin 920-490-6800 Ext.3738 mmotquin@oneidanation.org

Primary Kha Vang 920-832-5190 kha.vang@outagamie.org

Backup Mary Maynard 920-832-5231 mary.maynard@outagamie.org

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Oneida County Human Services 

N/A 

Outagamie County Department Of 

Health and Human Services

Langlade County Social Services

N/A 

County Office Complex

Department of Social Services

Health and Human Services 

Department

Marquette County Human Services

MITW – Community Resource 

Center

N/A 

Economic Support

Economic Support

Lac Courte Oreilles Income 

Maintenance Agency

Lac du Flambeau Economic 

Support

Human Services

Lac du Flambeau Band of Lake 

Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians

La Crosse

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake 

Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians 

of Wisconsin

Oneida

Lafayette

Langlade

Lincoln

Manitowoc

Marathon

Marinette

Marquette

Menominee Indian Tribe of 

Wisconsin

Milwaukee

Monroe

Oconto

Oneida Nation

Outagamie

1225 Langlade Road

Antigo, WI 54409

N/A 

PO Box 874

Manitowoc, WI 54221-0874

1000 Lake View Drive, Suite 400

Wausau, WI 54403-6784

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

13394 W Trepania Road

Hayward, WI 54843

418 Little Pines Road

PO Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

501 Park Ave

Oconto, WI 54153

PO Box 400

Rhinelander, WI 54501

N/A 

320 S Walnut St

Appleton, Wisconsin 54911

1925 Ella Court Entrance B

Marinette, WI 54153

428 Underwood Avenue

Montello, WI 53949

PO Box 910 

Keshena, WI 54135

N/A 

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

15701 County Road K, Ste 3

Darlington, WI 53530-9251

608-793-6522

715-699-1104

715-588-2413 

608-776-4890

715-627-6295

715-799-4470

N/A 

608-793-6522

920-834-6889

715-362-7910

N/A 

920-683-2850

715-261-7510

715-732-7537

608-297-8178

N/A 

920-832-4779
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County/Tribe Position Contact Phone Email Fax Location Address

Primary Darsell Johns 262-284-8298 djohns@ozaukeecounty.gov

Backup Kesha Cole 262-268-2069 kcole@ozaukeecounty.gov

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Ron Kiesler 715-273-6766 ron.kiesler@co.pierce.wi.us

Backup Chris Tuenge 715-273-6788 christina.tuenge@co.pierce.wi.us

Primary Pat Kirkwood 715-485-8493 pat.kirkwood@co.polk.wi.us

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Amanda Brooks 715-345-5873 brooksa@co.portage.wi.gov

Backup Cheryl Kawlewski 715-345-5881 kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.gov

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Melissa Mortensen 262-638-6677 melissa.mortensen@racinecounty.com 

Backup Tarrah Neises 262-638-6485 Tarrah.Neises@racinecounty.com

Primary Karen East 715-779-3706 karen.east@redcliff-nsn.gov

Backup Holly Leask 715-779-3706 holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov

Primary Stephanie Ronnfeldt 608-647-5722 ronnfeldts@co.richland.wi.us

Backup Briana Turk 608-647-5721 turkb@co.richland.wi.us

Primary Jennifer Booth 608-741-3601 Jennifer.booth@co.rock.wi.us  

Backup Maria Delgado 608-741-3491 maria.delgado@co.rock.wi.us

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Brad Schwartz 608-355-4268 brad.schwartz@saukcountywi.gov 

Backup Jeana Neumaier 608-355-4274 jeana.neumaier@saukcountywi.gov

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Heather Ondik 715-526-4716 heather.ondik@shawanocountywi.gov

Backup

Primary Jena Fritz 920-208-5925 jena.fritz@sheboygancounty.com

Backup Leadership Team N/A leadess@sheboygancounty.com

Primary Carla Ruuskanen 715-478-3265 carla.ruuskanen@scc-nsn.gov

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Ronda Brown Anderson 715-246-8337 ronda.brown@sccwi.gov

Backup Cheryl Odle 715-246-8304 cheryl.odle@sccwi.gov 

Sheboygan County Health and 

Human Services

Sokaogon Economic Support 

Agency

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Price County Human Services

Racine County Human Services 

Department 

Red Cliff Social Services

Richland County Health and 

Human Services

Rock County Human Services 

Department

Department of Health and Human 

Services

Department of Human Services

Sawyer County Health & Human 

Services

Shawano County DHS

Department of Human Services

Economic Support

N/A 

Community Services Division

N/A 

Ozaukee

Pepin

Pierce

Polk

Portage

Price

Racine

Red Cliff Tribe

Richland

St. Croix

Rusk

Sauk

Sawyer

Shawano

Sheboygan

Sokaogon Chippewa Community

Rock

1752 Dorset Lane

New Richmond, WI 54017

505 Broadway

PO Box 29

Baraboo, WI 53913

10610 Main, Ste 224 

Hayward, WI 54843

W7327 Anderson Ave

Shawano, WI 54166

1011 N 8th St

Sheboygan, WI 53081

10808 Sokaogon Drive

Crandon, WI 54520

1717 Taylor Ave

Racine, WI 53403

88385 Pike Road, Hwy 13

Bayfield, WI 54814

221 W Seminary St

Richland Center, WI 53581

1900 Center Ave, Ste 600

Janesville, WI 53546

311 E Miner Ave, Ste C240

Ladysmith, WI 54848

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

N/A 

100 Polk County Plaza, Ste 50

Balsam Lake, WI 54810

N/A 

PO Box 88

Phillips, WI 54555

121 Main St

Port Washington, WI 53074

715-485-8854

N/A 

715-339-4018

262-638-7027 

N/A

262-284-8103

608-793-6522

715-273-6862

715-526-4716 

920-467-4106

N/A

715-246-8220

608-647-6611

608-741-3429

715-532-2126

608-355-4293

715-634-5387
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County/Tribe Position Contact Phone Email Fax Location Address

Primary Elizabeth McDowell 715-793-4885 elizabeth.mcdowell@mohican-nsn.gov

Backup Gregg W.Duffek, Director 715-793-4384 gregg.duffek@mohican-nsn.gov

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Diana Lambries 608-386-8195 dlambries@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Dana Lee 715-299-0055 dana.lee@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext.117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Primary Nellie Madrigal 262-741-3177 nmadrigal@co.walworth.wi.us

Backup Barb Popera 262-741-3181 bpopera@co.walworth.wi.us

  Washburn Primary Karla Brunberg 715-468-4762 kbrunberg@burnettcounty.org   715-468-4790   Health and Human Services
  PO Box 250

  Shell Lake, WI 54871

Primary Stacey Stewart 262-365-5870 stacey.stewart@washcowisco.gov

Backup N/A N/A essadult@washcowisco.gov

Primary Aina Bromberek 262-548-7319 abromberek@waukeshacounty.gov

Backup Linda Zellmer 262-548-7319 lzellmer@waukeshacounty.gov

Primary Thiago Souza 715-258-6365 thiago.souza@co.waupaca.wi.us

Backup Carmen Snell 715-258-6379 carmen.snell@co.waupaca.wi.us

Primary Roxann Binkowski 920-787-6600 roxann.binkowski@wausharacountywi.gov

Backup Sarah Hopp 920-787-6600 sarah.hopp@wausharacountywi.gov

Primary Ann Kriegel 920-232-6234 akriegel@winnebagocountywi.gov

Backup
Winnebago County 

Shared Inbox
N/A esleadworker@winnebagocountywi.gov

Primary Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext. 117 Amy.Picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Heather Anders 715-532-2124 handers@ruskcountywi.us 

Human Services Department

Health and Human Services

Waupaca County DHHS

Waushara County DHS

Department of Human Services - 

Washington Ave

N/A

Stockbridge-Munsee Economic 

Support

Taylor County Human Services 

Department

Economic Support

Economic Support

Department of Social Services

Walworth County DHHS

Winnebago

Wood

Walworth

Washington

Waukesha

Waupaca

Waushara

Stockbridge-Munsee Community

Taylor

Trempealeau

Vernon

Vilas
330 Court St

Eagle River, WI 54521

1910 County Road NN

Elkhorn, WI 53121

333 E Washington St, Ste 3100

West Bend, WI 53095

500 Riverview Ave

Waukesha, WI 53188

N8705 Moh He Con Nuck Road

Bowler, WI 54416

540 E College St

Medford, WI 54451-2027

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

300 North 4th Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

811 Harding St

Waupaca, WI 54981

PO Box 1230

Wautoma, WI 54982

PO Box 2187

Oshkosh, WI 54903-2187

N/A

715-793-4865

920-236-4620

N/A

262-335-4709

262-548-7320

715-258-6339

920-787-0465

715-748-3342

608-793-6522

608-793-6522

N/A

N/A 
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